planartrafo-layerstack
Layer Signal Name Name Layer Thickness / µm
cover foil, 50µm acrylic glue & 25µm polyimide foil Cover Foil 50
1 PRIM 1 of 4 Copper 35µm + 35µm Copper 70
2 x 106 + 1 x 1080 polyimide prepreg Prepreg 135
2 PRIM 2 of 4 Copper 70µm Copper 70
polyimide laminate 100µm Laminate 100
3 12V_SEC_ON_PRIM 1 of 2 Copper 70µm Copper 70

CORES
Effective core parameters of an E/PLT combination
Ordering information for plates
SYMBOL PARAMETER VALUE UNIT
Σ(I/A) core factor (C1) 0.324 mm−1
Ve effective volume 2100 mm3
Ie effective length 26.1 mm
Ae effective area 78.5 mm2
Amin minimum area 72.6 mm2
m mass of E core half ≈ 6.5 g
m mass of plate ≈ 4 g
GRADE TYPE NUMBER
3C90 PLT22/16/2.5/S-3C90
3C92 PLT22/16/2.5/S-3C92
3C93 PLT22/16/2.5/S-3C93
3C94 PLT22/16/2.5/S-3C94
3C95 PLT22/16/2.5/S-3C95
3C96 PLT22/16/2.5/S-3C96
3F3 PLT22/16/2.5/S-3F3
3F35 PLT22/16/2.5/S-3F35
3F4 PLT22/16/2.5/S-3F4
3F45 PLT22/16/2.5/S-3F45
3E6 PLT22/16/2.5/S-3E6
andbook, halfpage
CBW177
21.8 ±0.4
16.8 ±0.4
3.2 ±0.1
15.8 ±0.3
5.7 ±0.1
5
±0.1
2.8
+0.2
0
4.7 ±0.15
Fig.1  E22/6/16/R.
Dimensions in mm.
ndbook, halfpage
CBW178
21.8 ±0.4
15.8 ±0.3
2.9 ±0.05
2.5 ±0.1
2.9
+0.2
0
Fig.2  PLT22/16/2.5/S.
Dimensions in mm.